118/100	22-2004
TRACT 1595 TRACT 23/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5//31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
Name of conveying party(ies):     Stefan KOCH	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Marconi Communications GmbH  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>Gerberstrasse</u> 33
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Backnang Country: Germany Zip: D-71
Execution Date:	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applicat  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/482,795	ion, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No. (s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Alan Israel</u> <u>Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel &amp; Schiffmiller, P.C.</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\ \times \text{Enclosed}\$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 489 Fifth Avenue	8. Deposit account number:  11-1145
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017-6105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
9. Statement and signature.	ETHIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

07/21/2004 LINELLER 00000059 10482795

Alan Israel

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:8021

40.40

PATENT REEL: 015578 FRAME: 0194

July 16, 2004

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I, Stefan KOCH, a German citizen, of Am Neufeld 21, 71570 Oppenweiler, Germany.

sell and assign to Marconi Communications GmbH, an German company, of Gerberstrasse 33, 71522 Backnang, Germany.

all my interest in the application for United States Patent Serial No: 10/482,795 filed July 16, 2004

for improvements invented by me jointly with Gill HARDIAL

RECORDED: 07/19/2004

in or relating to MULTTCELL AMPLIFIER & POWER DIVIDER/COMBINER EMPLOYABLE IN SAME

and all my interest in all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said Improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of my entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and all rightful oaths, generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

Signature Rd Work	Date 9.1, 2004
Stefan KOCH	
Witness D	
Address Am Newfold 21	<del></del>
71570 Opperwile	
	<del></del>
	·

PATENT REEL: 015578 FRAME: 0195